508257127 11/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8304319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING AMBOW SHENGYING EDUCATION AND TECHONOLGY CO., LTD.	11/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OOOK INTELLIGENT CO., LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 18, 5/F., EAST OCEAN CENTRE, 98 GRANDVILLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	TSIM SHA TSUI EAST	
City:	KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11622071
Patent Number:	11722768
Patent Number:	11812152
Patent Number:	D986275
Patent Number:	D986918
Patent Number:	D989117
Patent Number:	D992586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133339-00000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA COBLE
SIGNATURE: /Chelsea Coble/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023

508257127 PATENT REEL: 065724 FRAME: 0011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Beijing Ambow Shengying Education and Technology Co. Ltd.(7267504.1)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Beijing Ambow Shengying Education and Technology Co. Ltd.(7267504.1)#page2.tif source=Assignment - Beijing Ambow Shengying Education and Technology Co. Ltd.(7267504.1)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065724 FRAME: 0012 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beijing Ambow Shengying Education and Technology Co., Ltd.

(hereafter "Assignor"), a Chinese corporation, having an address of 1203, 12th Floor, Building

1, Yard 54, Shijingshan Road, Shijingshan District, Beijing, is the owner of the patents set

forth on Attachment 1 hereto (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, OOOK Intelligent Co., Limited (hereafter "Assignee"), a Hong Kong

corporation having an address of Unit 18, 5/F., East Ocean Centre, 98 Grandville Road, Tsim

Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the

Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent

Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the

use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms

for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement

prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for

and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors.

assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees, upon reasonable request by Assignee, to execute any document

or perform any further action to transfer title in the Purchased Patents to Assignee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be

executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

133339-000000002/7267504,1

PATENT

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

Its: <u>CEO</u> Its: <u>CEO</u>

Date: 11/30/2023 Date: 11/30/2023

ATTACHMENT 1

US 11,622,071 US 11,722,768 US 11,812,152 US D986,275 US D986,918 US D989,117 US D992,586

133339-00000002/7267504.1

RECORDED: 11/30/2023

PATENT REEL: 065724 FRAME: 0015